
                                                                                                  
 
 

Oklahoma Virtual Charter Academy and Insight School of Oklahoma 
Gifted Local Advisory Committee Meeting 

 
Location: 

Oklahoma Virtual Charter Academy Enrichment Center 
1117 S Douglas Blvd, Suite A, Midwest City, OK 73130 

 
Friday, September 20, 2024 

12:00 PM 
 

I. Roll Call:  

a) District Representative: Phillip Przybylo pprzybylo@k12.com   
b) Community Member: Amanda Pack lottelita.reader@gmail.com 
c) GT Parent: Francesca Igbinedion frorhue@gmail.com 
d) OVCA Elementary Teacher: Christina McBride cmcbride@k12.com   
e) Counselor Representative: Hailey Thomas hthomas@k12.com   
f) CFA Representative: Sara Bogoslawski sbogoslawski@k12.com 
g) OVCA High School Representative: Pamela Dale pdale@k12.com   
h) OVCA Middle School Representative: Kami Clark kclark1@k12.com  
i) ISOK High School Representative: Jaime Stone jstone@k12.com   
j) ISOK Middle School Representative: Andrea Molder amolder@k12.com   

 
II. Call to the public 

 

III. Business 

a. Overview of Gifted and Talented Programming at OVCA and ISOK, including student 

identification, programming options, Gifted ILP, updated SDE approved plan, and annual 

evaluation of program for SY 23/24 

b. Overview of the role of the Local Advisory Committee (2-year term, program improvement, 

annual program evaluation) Chair and Co-Chair 

c. Review and discussion of SY 23/24 Evaluation  

d. Plan for SY 24/25 

 

IV. New Business, Open to Community  
 

V. Adjourn  
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